

ITEM NO.208

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).7753/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2008 in CRLP No.1977/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MAILARI SHIVAPPA BUDIHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHOBHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krutin R. Joshi,adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be adjourned for four weeks to enable the
petitioner to comply with the directions contained in the order
passed on 22nd November, 2010, directing him to file an affidavit
indicating that the question of jurisdiction had been taken and
argued before the High Court.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar