

:
ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7753/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2008 in CRLP No.1977/2006, of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MAILARI SHIVAPPA BUDIHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHOBHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR.
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner and having
considered the facts of the case, we are not inclined to
entertain the Special Leave Petition, which is, accordingly
dismissed.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

| |(Usha Sharma)
| |Court Master

|